

1998

Newspaper Agency Corporation v. Department of Workforces Services (Teresa Ortiz) : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Deno G. Himonas; Jones Waldo Holbrook & McDonough; Sharon E. Sonnenreich; Attorneys for Petitioner.

Lorin R. Blauer; Teresa Ortiz; Attorney for Respondents.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Newspaper Agency Corporation v. Workforce Appeals Board*, No. 980369 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1998).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2/1627

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. ARGUMENT	1
A. THE DEPARTMENT’S BRIEF CONFUSES THE RELEVANT ISSUE BEFORE THE COURT	1
B. THE UTAH EMPLOYMENT SECURITY ACT DOES NOT PROHIBIT THIS COURT FROM RELIEVING NEWSPAPER OF THE COSTS OF MS. ORTIZ’ BENEFITS, SINCE THE APPEALS BOARD LACKED JURISDICTION OVER THE APPEAL	4
II. CONCLUSION	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES	<u>Pages</u>
<u>Bradford v. Nagle</u> , 763 P.2d 791 (Utah 1988)	5
<u>Garcia v. Garcia</u> , 712 P.2d 288 (Utah 1986)	5
<u>Maverick Country Store v. Industrial Commission</u> , 860 P.2d 944 (Utah App. 1996)	1, 3
<u>Prowswood v. Mountain Fuel Supply Co.</u> , 676 P.2d 952 (Utah 1984)	2
<u>Sanders v. Brine Shrimp v. Audit Division</u> , 846 P.2d 1304 (Utah 1993)	4
<u>Uckerman v. Lincoln Nat’l Life Ins. Co.</u> , 588 P.2d 142 (Utah 1978)	3

STATUTES

Utah Code § 35A-4-307	4
Utah Code § 35A-4-406(3)(a)	3, 5
Utah Code § 35A-1-202(1)(c)	5

RULES

Utah Administrative Code R994-406-309	4, 5
